

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

of the Contract Under Section 2 of the Construction Act, 2018

Regional Municipality of Niagara

(County/District, or Regional Municipality)

5781 RIVER ROAD NIAGARA FALLS, ON L2E 6S4

(Street address and city, town, etc.)

This is to certify the contract for the following improvement: to provide all labour, materials, tools, equipment and supervision required to complete:

Rainbow Canada Masonry Repairs

(Short description of the improvement)

to the above premises was substantially performed on

December 16, 2021

Date certificate signed: January 13, 2022

Macdonald Zuberec Ensslen Architects Inc.

Name of Owner: Niagara Falls Bridge Commission

Address for Service: 5781 River Road, Niagara Falls, ON L2E 6S4

Name of Contractor: Eagle Restoration Inc.

Address for Service: 19 Meteor Drive, Etobicoke, ON M9W 1A3

Name of Payment Certifier: Macdonald Zuberec Ensslen Architects Inc.

Address: 39 Queen Street, St. Catharines, Ontario, L2R 5G6

(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)

A. Identification of premises for preservation of Liens:

Niagara Falls Bridge Commission

(Where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

Rainbow Bridge, Canadian Plaza

5781 River Road, Niagara Falls, Ontario, L2E 3K9

Distribution: John Mahar - NFBC

Sean Hudson – NFBC

Lucas Cicconi – Eagle